

The original (contract sum) was	\$	26,323,000.00
Net change to Amendment(s) (show \$ plus, minus or unchanged)		
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 1	\$	40,028.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 2	\$	6,153.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 3	\$	(46,794.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 4	\$	5,336.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 5	\$	(261,442.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 6	\$	21,910.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 7	\$	33,553.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 8	\$	13,696.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 9	\$	76,192.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 10	\$	37,254.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 11	\$	(50,793.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 12	\$	39,815.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 13	\$	27,237.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 14	\$	6,443.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 15	\$	28,862.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 16	\$	49,426.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 17	\$	(28,449.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 18	\$	34,463.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 19	\$	41,512.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 20	\$	48,595.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 21	\$	91,079.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 22	\$	50,000.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 23	\$	41,347.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 24	\$	16,612.00
CURRENT Amendment No. 25	\$	(51,506.00)
TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE	\$	270,529.00

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be \$ **26,593,529.00**

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:
 Turner Construction Company _____

 2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100
 Dallas, TX 75202

 SIGNATURE
 TITLE: _____
 DATE: _____

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
 AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
 McKinney, Texas 75071

 Frank Ybarbo
 Purchasing Agent
 DATE: _____